Quick Reference Guide
Utilux Hydraulic Tooling
te.com/energy
QUALITY, RELIABILITY & INNOVATION
Utilux has built an enviable reputation for high quality and reliable
electrical terminals, connectors and tools and accessories.
For over 100 years, this dynamic Australian brand has been a leader
in the field of interconnection systems. Utilux has now joined the

Configurations available
Catalogue
Reference
Descriptions
#38CS 12 ton crimp tool – short
#38CSKIT 12 ton crimp tool – short with 11 sets copper crimp dies (16 – 300 mm2)
Heavy Duty Hand Operated Hydraulic Crimper #38C
Page 6 te.com/energy
12 Tonne Crimp Dies
Conductor
Size
mm2
Hydraulic Tools – Hexagonal Dies
Copper Conductors  Aluminium Conductors
A/F mm Catalogue Reference A/F mm Catalogue Reference
6 4.4 38-44CU  9.0
38-90AL
10 5.7 38-57CU  9.0
16 6.3 38-63CU  9.0
25 7.7 38-77CU  9.0
35 9.2 38-92CU  9.0
50 10.4 38-104CU  13.2
38-132AL
70 11.5 38-115CU  13.2
95 14.2 38-142CU  17.3
38-173AL
120 16.5 38-165CU  17.3
150 18.3 38-183CU  22.0
38-220AL
185 20 38-200CU  22.0
240 23.1 38-231CU  28.4
38-284AL
300 26 38-260CU  28.4
12 Tonne Crimp Dies 38
Utilux crimping dies for aluminium and copper connectors are precision
engineered from EN26 high tensile steel and oil hardened, ensuring long life
and minimal die wear. Each hexagon die set is engraved with “Utilux” on one

mm2
16 38-98HHEX17 38-98CU 38-FLAT17
25 38-122HHEX17 38-122CU 38-FLAT17
35 38-130HHEX17 38-130CU 38-FLAT17
50 38-153HHEX17 38-153CU 38-FLAT17
70 38-183HHEX14 38-183CU 38-FLAT14
95 38-220HHEX14 38-220CU 38-FLAT14
120 38-245HHEX14 38-245CU 38-FLAT14
Note: Flat dies are available individually
Crimp Dies – C Connectors
Cable Range
Die Set
Cable
Range Die Set
mm2 mm2
14 - 20 38-T020 99 - 122 38-T122
21 - 26 38-T026 123 - 154 38-T154
27 - 44 38-T044 155 - 190 38-T190
45 - 60 38-T060 191 - 240 38-T240
61 - 76 38-T076 241 - 288 38-T288
77 - 98 38-T098 289 - 365 38-T365
Hexagonal Crimp Dies – Steel cores of ACSR Conductor
Die Set
Cable Range
Die Set
Cable
Range
mm2 mm2
38-74ST13 7.4 38-95ST 9.5
38-76ST 7.6 38-95ST13 9.5
38-80ST 8.0 38-130ST7 13.0
Crimp Dies – Overhead
ABC Conductor
Die Set Die A/F
mm2
25 38-140AL9 14.0
35 - 95 38-173AL9 17.3
150 38-215AL9 21.5
Conductor Fitting Die Set
7/2.50 FT36 38-140AL
7/3.00 FT44 38-180AL
7/3.75 FT44 38-180AL
7/4.50 FT58 38-190AL
19/3.75 FT80 38-262AL
37/3.00 FT94 38-284AL
19.4.75 FT94 38-303AL
Crimp Dies – 50
Cable Range
Die Set Die A/F Conductor
mm2
400 50A-281CU 28.1
Copper500 50A-310CU 31
630 50A-370CU 37
400
50A-390AL 39 Aluminium
500
Crimp Dies – 40
Cable Range
Die Set Die A/F Conductor
mm2
70 40-130CU 13
Copper
95 40-142CU 14.2
120 40-165CU 16.5
150 40-185CU 18.5
185 40-200CU 20
240 40-231CU 23.1
300 40-260CU 26
400 40-281CU 28.1
500 40-310CU 31
630 40-370CU 37
800 40-432CU 43.2
1000 40-480CU 48
95, 120 40-172AL 17.2
Aluminium
150, 185 40-220AL 22
240, 300 40-283AL 28.3
400, 500 40-390AL 39
630 40-432AL 43.2
Page 8 te.com/energy
Remote Hydraulic Crimp Heads
Cat Ref Description
#41AH